2008-09 Hendrix College Men’s Basketball Roste

No. Name

11 Chris Goodman
12 Janson Hightower
14 Sean McQueen
20 Jesse Ford

21 Ryan Wible

22 Robert Aery

23 Cal Rose

24  James Ewing

25 Josh Graham

30 Ben Warner

32 Andrew King

33 Ammon Martin
34 Dane Nielsen

40 Ryan Rizos

42  Michael Bertrand
44  David Foley

52 Nick Heathscott
54  Scott Sherrill

Class

First Year
Junior
Junior
Junior
Senior

First Year
Junior
Junior

First Year
Junior
Senior

First Year
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

First Year
First Year

Position
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

Head Coach: Dan Priest (Ohio Northern "90)
Assistant Coach: Thad McCracken (Hanover ’04)

Head Trainer: Laura Ross

Associate Trainer: Jason Carruth
Sports Info. Director: Brian Rejer

Pronunciation Key
#21 — Ryan WIBLE (rhymes with bible)
#22 — Robert AIR-ee
#33 — AIM-on Martin
#40 - Ryan RI1ZZ-o0se

Height

6-2
5-11
5-10
6-3
6-0
6-0
6-1
5-11
6-4
6-2
6-7
6-2
6-5
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-5
6-6

Weight

170
170
170
185
190
170
175
190
200
190
200
180
190
200
195
200
210
195

Hometown

Fort Worth, Texas
Owasso, Okla.
Lakeland, Tenn.
Jonesboro, Ark.
Gilbert, Ariz.
Tulsa, Okla.
Blytheville, Ark.
Houston, Texas
Clinton, Ark.
Klein, Texas
Dallas, Texas
Conway, Ark.
Houston, Texas
Allen, Texas
Dallas, Texas
The Colony, Texas
Conway, Ark.
Keller, Texas



